Baumannt 84000 Sanitary
Control Valves
The Baumann 84000 sanitary control valves are
designed to satisfy the stringent demands of the
pharmaceutical and biotechnology industries. These
valves are in compliance with 3A Sanitary Standards
Inc. requirements. Incorporating reliable class III
diaphragm technology, the 84000 valves can handle

Product Bulletin
7
Table 7. Model Numbering System
VALVE SIZE
MODEL NUMBER(1, 2)
TRAVEL
TYPE (FlowDirection)
RATED
NPS DN Inches mm Cv Kv
1
Angle
25
Angle
32-84021SAB 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port A to B) 2 1.72
32-84041SAB 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port A to B) 4 3.44
54-84041SAB 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port A to B) 4 3.44
32-84081SAB 0.75 19.05 ANGLE (Port A to B) 8 6.88
54-84081SAB 0.75 19.05 ANGLE (Port A to B) 8 6.88
1
Inline
25
Inline
32-84021SIB 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port A to B) 2 1.72
32-84041SIB 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port A to B) 4 3.44
54-84041SIB 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port A to B) 4 3.44
32-84081SIB 0.75 19.05 ANGLE (Port A to B) 8 6.88
54-84081SIB 0.75 19.05 ANGLE (Port A to B) 8 6.88
1-1/2
Angle
40
Angle
54-84161SAB 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port A to B) 22 18.92
54-84351SAB 0.75 19.05 ANGLE (Port A to B) 30 25.8
54-84161SA 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port B to A) 17 14.62
54-84351SA 0.75 19.05 ANGLE (Port B to A) 24 20.64
2
Angle
50
Angle
54-84251SAB 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port A to B) 29 24.94
54-84431SAB 0.75 19.05 ANGLE (Port A to B) 43 36.98
54-84251SA 0.50 12.7 ANGLE (Port B to A) 24 20.64
54-84431SA 0.75 19.05 ANGLE (Port B to A) 32 27.52
1. Model descriptor SA designates an angle valve body. Model descriptor SI designates an inline valve body.
2. Tri-Clamp end connections are standard. For optional welded end connections, substitute (2) for (1) in themodel number, i.e. 54-84161SA (Tri-Clamp Ends).
54-84162SA (Welded Ends).
84000 Valve
Product Bulletin
8
Figure 6. NPS 1 Angle and Inline Valve Body Orientations
NPS 1 ANGLE VALVE BODY POSITIONED FOR
FORWARD FLOWSELF DRAINING FROMPORT A TO B
NPS 1 INLINE VALVE BODY POSITIONED FOR
FORWARD FLOW SELF DRAINING FROMPORT A TO B
A
A
B
B
E1318
E1319
Table 8. Allowable Pressure Drops (bar): NPS 1 Angle and NPS 1 Inline Valves
VALVE
SIZE FLOW
DIREC-
TION
RATED Kv
TRAVEL
ACTUATOR